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Application of EarthGrid PBC for a Certificate 
of Public Convenience and Necessity to 
Provide Resold and Facilities-Based Public 
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of Utah 
  

 
DOCKET NO. 21-2631-01 

 
NOTICE OF VIRTUAL STATUS UPDATE 

MEETING 
 

 
ISSUED: October 6, 2021 

 
 On August 20, 2021, the Public Service Commission (PSC) issued a Notice of Filing and 

Comment Period (“Notice”) in this docket, inviting comments by September 17, 2021 and reply 

comments by October 4, 2021. The Notice also stated, pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 54-8b-3, 

“[i]f no comment is filed in opposition to the application, the PSC will adjudicate this docket 

informally and without hearing.” 

 On September 10, 2021, the Division of Public Utilities (DPU) filed comments 

recommending the PSC reject EarthGrid PBC’s application. On September 13, 2021, EarthGrid 

PBC filed responsive comments. Nothing has been filed in the docket since September 13, 2021. 

 The PSC will conduct a Status Update Meeting for parties to apprise the PSC of 

anticipated next steps in this docket on Wednesday, October 13, 2021, at 1:00 p.m. The Status 

Update Meeting will be held via Webex at the following link: https://utah-psc.webex.com/utah-

psc/j.php?MTID=mbb2b0553735c0ec0cfdf9f5889c661a1. 

 In the event of unresolvable technological problems related to the meeting’s video 

conferencing, participants should use the following audio-only participation information: 415-

655-0001 Access code: 25998446155. Participants may find it useful to have headphones or 

earbuds available in the event of feedback. 

https://utah-psc.webex.com/utah-psc/j.php?MTID=mbb2b0553735c0ec0cfdf9f5889c661a1
https://utah-psc.webex.com/utah-psc/j.php?MTID=mbb2b0553735c0ec0cfdf9f5889c661a1
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 Individuals needing accommodations during the meeting should notify the PSC at 160 

East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, (801) 530-6716, at least three working days prior to 

the meeting. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, October 6, 2021. 

 
/s/ Yvonne R. Hogle 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#320608 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on October 6, 2021, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Troy Helming (troy@earthgrid.io) 
Scott Lane (scott@earthgrid.io)  
EarthGrid PBC 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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